Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09945-0111002 Client's Ref. No.: OD-05B US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
James Lynch	iRobot Corporation			
Additlonal name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	8 Crosby Drive			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Bedford, MA 01730			
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 				
Execution Date: 11/08/2007	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
13/439,257				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications/patents involved; 1			
Fish & Richardson P.C. PTO Customer Number; 26161	.7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
,	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Tonya S. Drake Reg. No. 57,861 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 1/24/13			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2				

22973406.doc

700499564

REEL: 029686 FRAME: 0410

00-05

Attorney Docket No. P10057U5

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by:

iRobot Corporation

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), at 63 South Avenue, Burlington, MA, 01803, USA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention titled:

GUTTER CLEANING ROBOT

for which application for letters patent of the United States of America was:				
filed on:	August 29, 2007,	as	Ryan Rafforty, or any registered or authorized attorney of the Rafferty Palent Law Firm or iRobot Corporation, associated	
Application N	le: 11/847,331;		with Customer Number 62750, is hereby suthorized to insert the appropriate filing date and application number information, when known	

and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reiseue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said applications and Letters Patent").

The ASSIGNOR agrees, when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said applications and the Issuence of said Letters Patent, in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed her signature.

(Typod Name & Signature of Inventor)

(Date)

1) James LYNCH 11-8-07

NOTARIZATION DOT MIDDICSCA On this State of MA James LYNCH personally appeared before me and, being satisfactorily identified to me, signed this document on the signature line provided hereinabove.	
Signed: Signed	GILDA Notan Notan Ny Commit Décemb
My commission expires: /2/2->/ 20/3	T. CARRIE Prodectories of prodectories ssion Expires or 27, 2016 (a)
P10057-ASN	3

Page I of I